RTI 24-25-96 and RTI 24-25-98
The following has been released in relation to requests for information relating to

the leasing of the Spirit of Tasmania IV Document 1

From: Kym Savers {2 spiritoftasmania.com.au>
Sent: 2025 3:28 PM

To:

Cc:

Subject: RE: Copies of offer/counter offers re Spirit 4 teasing

| will need to get advice on this one.
Can | ask why?

Kym Sayers
Acting Chief Executive Officer

SPIRIT of
TASMANIA

Spirit of Tasmania
Esplanade
East Devonport TAS 731 Q
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COMEABOARD

é Member of the Green Marine environmen[a! cemﬁcak,n preg[am

Please consider the environment before printing this email.

This email may contain confidential mforrnaibn If: you Have received this email in error, please inform us of the mistake by return email and delete it
immediately. Any form of reproduction or l'unnarc"ssemrnalion of this email is strictly prohlblled Also, please note thal opinions expressed in this emait are
those of the author and are not necessanly Mse ofSEnt of Tasmania/TT-Line Company Pty Lid.

From: [

Sent: Thursday, 6 March 2025 3:16 PM

To: Kym Sayers spiritoftasmania.com.au>
Cc:
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Copies of offer/counter offers re Spirit 4 leasing

Hi Kym

Are you able to provide copies of the offer/counter offer negotiations re leasing of Spirit 4 that were mentioned
in the RMM on 13/2/257 We were advised there was an offer and a counter offer from TT-Line as there were
matters of difference including regarding the length of the proposed lease. The Treasurer would like to see a
copy of these exchanges.

Cheers,



Office of the Hon Eric Abetz MP
Minister for Business, Industry and Resources
Minister for Transport

Leader of the House

Liberal Member for Franklin

Lavel | urray Street, Hobart 7000

WWW.premier.as.goy.au

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE AND DISCLAIMER
The information in this transmission may be confidential and/or protecied by legal professional privilege, and is intended only for the pe
whom it is addressed. If you are not such a person. you are warned lhat any disclosure, copying or disseminalion of the information i
have received the lransmission in error, please immediately contact {his office by telephone, fax or email, lo inform us of the error
arrangements lo be made for the destruction of the transmission, or its relurn al our cost. No liability is accepted for any unaulhol
contained in this lransmission.



Document 2

From: Kym Sayers -@spiritoftasmania.com.au>

Sent: Friday, 7 March 2025 3:07 PM
To:
Cc:

Subject: Offer / Counter Offers - Private and Confidential

PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL

<

As requested, please find attached the relevant email exchange from our Broker that reflects thé offérand
counteroffer witr.nd the interest from and the offer back t

As discussed between our Chair and the Minister, it is extremely important that this information does not get into the
public domain.

As you would be aware, confidentiality in negotiations such as these, botfieurrént@nd future, is critical and both
parties to these negotiations requested the details be kept confidential and-inreturnwe made representations that we
would comply with their requests.

If the detail of these discussions is released in any forum, the Company's credibility will be significantly damaged
which will in turn negatively impact on the Company’s ability to participate in future commercial discussions or
negotiations for either vessel to the detriment of both the Company and the State.

Kind Regards,

Kym Sayers
Acting Chief Executive Officer
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é‘.‘ Member of the Green Marnne environmental certification program

Please consider the environment before printing this email.

This email may contain confidential information. If you have received this email In error, please Inform us of the mislake by return emall 2nd delete It
immediately. Any form of reproduction or further dissemination of this email is slrictly prohibited. Also, please note that opinions expressed in this email are
those of the author and are not necessarily those of Spirit of Tasmania/TT-Line Company Pty Ltd.



Document 3

From: Kym Savers {SEEHIC spiritoftasmania.com.au>
Sent: Monday, 3 March 2025 9:42 PM

o ——

Subject: Ministerial Update - Revised document
Attachments: TT-Line Spirit of Tasmania IV Update pdf
Importance: High

Apologies, please find updated document following a couple of edits from the Chair
Kind Regards,

Kym Sayers
Acting Chief Executive Officer

SPIRIT of
v TASMANIA
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é Member of the Green Marine envionmpntalcenmcadon program

Please consider the environment before printing this email.
This email may contain confidential informationsif you have received this email in error, please inform us of the mistake by return email and delete it

immediately. Any form of reprodugtion©r futther dissemination of this email is strictly prohibited. Also, please note that opinions expressed in this email are
those of the author and are ot neﬁassarilyﬁose of Spirit of Tasmania/TT-Line Company Pty Ltd.

From: Kym Sayers

Sent: Monday, 3 March 2025 9:23 PM
To: —

Subject: Ministerial Update

Evening,
Following on from this morning’s meeting, please find attached a briefing paper with requested information.

In response to the questions on the Scottish Government, we went back through all our correspondence and the
Broker had advised that two representatives from the Scottish Government were inspecting the vessel. Upon
goggling the names to put their titles in this document, we found that they are actually City of Edinburgh Council
Officers. They have both been involved in previous refugee housing projects that were promoted by the Scottish
Government, so we feel this was a genuine oversite by the Brokers.

Kind Regards,



Kym Sayers
Acting Chief Executive Officer
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Please consider the environment before printing this email.

ke by return email and delete it

This email may contain confidential information. If you have received this email in error, please inf
g note that opinions expressed in this email are

immediately. Any form of reproduction or further dissemination of this email is strictly prohibited.
those of the author and are not necessarily those of Spirit of Tasmania/TT-Line Company
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Spirit of Tasmania IV
Charter Options

TT-Line has received a significant amount of interest in the potential charter op
vessels. The key consideration for any charterer is the technical specifications
and whether it will be compatible with the port infrastructure. As a result, whilstinumerous
enquiries have been made, once the technical specifications and gemeral arrang

drawings are provided, it can result in a quick determination that the sels would not be
suitable for the proposed operations.

Early enquiries were made by:

inspect T IV on two separate occasions whilst
the vessel was still in Finland, including one seven technical representatives.
Ultimately the specifications of the vessel wereqot compatible with the intended operations and
discussions were concluded.

ted the vessel in Scotland on 13" January 2025 and TT-Line was advised by the
t two representatives from the Scottish Government would also be inspecting the

These representatives were identified as who have since been
identified as two City of Edinburgh Council Officers

w and They inspected the vessel
on anuary !

Both these individuals have worked previously on other refugee accommodation projects that
have been promoted by the Scottish Government so this is considered to be an inncoent error
on the part of the Broker, The City of Edinburgh Council is a local authority that governs the
city, while the Scottish Government is responsible for national issues.




Y
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Following the inspections, a formal quote was provided by- and discussion progressed
beyond technical specifications to include crewing and provision of goods and services.

B o vided a signed Letter of Intent on 12" February 2025.

While other parties did not specifically seek confidentiality (in the way that RSN did ls\

reasonable to assume that they would regard their dealings with the Broker as confide

TT-Line will likely soon be in the market to lease SOT V and will ultimately be in
sell SOT | and Il, If commercial parties lack faith in TT-Lines capacity to k
information confidential it may impact on the capacity to obtain value in fu
dealings.

Broker

After a tender process, TT-Line appointed Clarksons as their exclusi xplore charter
options.

ffers its' diverse and
or research, on-hand
ey shipping and offshore
in 24 countries across its four
Group is listed on the main market

Clarksons is the world's largest shipbroker. Founded in 185
growing client base an unrivalled range of shipbroking se
logistical support and full investment banking capabi i
sectors, The Group employs about 2,000 people in
divisions (Broking, Financial, Support and Resea

of the London Stock Exchange - www.clark

The arrangement with Clarksons is a missio one and as such no fees have been
paid.

Mobilisation Plan
TT-Line has been prepari ilisation plan that it will now enact.

» Departure Date e jexact departure date from Scotland is not yet known. The

logistics o tion plan, including crewing, port stop overs and refuelling
options o journey will need to be worked through before setting an exact
depasture wever it is anticpiated that this would be sometime in May. A key
co ensuring the operations of existing vessels are not impacted by the

of delivery voyage - The exact cost of the delivert voyage cannot yet be
ermined as will be dependent on final crew numbers, length of the voyage and
refuelling options. We have previously advised that we estimate it to be circa $4m.

« Delivery crew numbers - the final crew numbers is still to be determined. TT-Line
has been working on a MOU with the unions for the mobilisation journey, An EOI
process will be undertaken to identify the crew that will participate in the return journey.

» Berth Location - TT-Line and TasPorts are working collaboratively on possible
berthing locations. TasPorts have presented several options, and the option of
spending some time at anchor rather than alongside a berth for a period will also be
considered. The vessel is expected to spend scme time in Hobart for final fit out and
training.

« Alternate uses — all options for a use for the vessel will be considered if commercially
viable and there is no impact to the operations of SOT | and SOT |l



SPIRIT of
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Leith Berthing Costs

TT-Line have previously advised that the costs incurred to berth at Leith to December 2024
were $1.005m and the estimated ongoing monthly costs would be $600k, excluding departure

costs from Leith.
Once finalised costs are received an updated cost incurred can be provided.

Tasmanian Berthing Costs

The costs expected to be incurred to berth the vessel in Tasmania will ultimately depe
location (at berth or at anchor), total crew numbers, and ancillary services required.
increase in costs to berth in Tasmania (compared to Scotland) is the increase in
Whilst the number of crew has not yet been finalised, the cost per month is e
the vicinity of $870k (compared to an estimated $340k in Scotland).

%,




Document 4

From: Kym Sayers {SEEEHI2 spiritoftasmania.com.au>
Sent: Tuesday, 4 March 2025 11:12 AM

Subject: RE: Ministerial Update - Revised document
Importance: High

Apologies — The Board has now requested a change -

Kind Regards

Kym Sayers
Acting Chief Executive Officer
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Saas Member of the Green Maringi@A¥ironmental certification program

Please consider the environment Befére printing this email.

This email may contain confidential information. If you have received this email in error, please inform us of the mistake by return email and delete it
immediately. Any form@fT reproduction or further dissemination of this emall is striclly prohibited. Also, please note that opinions expressed In this email are
those of the author and ard notecessarily those of Spirit of Tasmania/TT-Line Company Pty Ltd.




From: Kym Sayers spiritoftasmania.com.au>
Sent: :
To:

Subject: SOT IV Charter Options - Speaking Notes
Attachments: SOT IV Charter Options - Speaking Notes.docx
Importance: High

Ken asked me to send this through. \



Spirit of Tasmania IV — Charter Options

e TT-Line took delivery of Spirit of Tasmania IV (SOT IV) in Rauma, Finland in
early September 2024 where it remained temporarily to undergoing final
remediation of outstanding defects and minor work required by TT-Line.

e Due to the delays in completion of the port infrastructure required to opéra
new vessels in Devonport, storage options for the vessel were expl

* Due to severe cold temperatures and ice pack formation expe Rauma,
it that SOT IV would need to be relocated from the RMC prio ber
2024 to avoid the vessel being ice locked until early 2025 and p tially
cause damage to the vessel which has not been de3|gn or these ambient

temperatures.

» The Government indicated support for explorin mltlgate the costs
associated with delays in putting the vessel in including lease /
charter opportunities.

« Storage options were assessed with S deterrnmed to be the most

appropriate option, operationally andigom rmally, and it provided the best
location to explore vessel charter opportunities in the European region.

» Interest in a charter option %4 yressed immediately with one European
company sending repr ives to inspect the vessel in Finland on the 8"
November 2024 a g the 13" November 2024. It was ultimately
determined tha v%as not suitable for the intended use.

¢ SPOT IV wasr ed from Rauma, Finland to Leith, Scotland for temporary
sto ge of November 2024.

o er 2024 TT-Line appointed Clarksons, the world's largest
, as their exclusive broker to explore all charter options.

enqumes were made from 14 parties — 12 expressed interest in utilising
the vessel for ferry operations and two expressed interest in utilising the
vessel for accommodation solutions.

« Allinterested parties were provided with the technical specifications and
general arrangement drawings for the vessel.

« On 13" January 2025, two representatives from a party interested in utilising
the vessel for an accommodation solution, inspected the vessel in Scotland.



On 20" January 2025, two representatives from an agency that may provide
support for an accommodation solution, also inspected the vessel in Scotland.

Discussions continued with interested parties for both ferry operations and
accommodation solution options.

On the 22™ January 2025, through the Broker, an offer for a long term charter

was received. \
This option provided a potential opportunity for $20 - $30m in reve era

12 month period and was considered appropriate to fully explor,
if it was a viable option.

Discussions continued over the coming weeks, as the potential ils were
considered.

The negotiations did not get to the stage of being a esent a firm
agreed position to the TT-Line Board, or the Goyétn or approval.

It was ultimately determined that this optio oing to reach a final
agreed position.

Interest in the vessel as a charter option ues to be received, but no
viable options are consideredyto be available at this time.

pbilise a crew to deliver the vessel to

The decision has been mad

Tasmania. @



Document 5

From: Kym Sayers spiritoftasmania.com.au>
Sent: Sunday, 2 March 2025 8:03 PM

To:
Cc:
Subject: RE: TT-Line g's

Hi Adam,

Answers below in biue with some context provided in red but this is not for release.
Happy to discuss if needed.

Kind Regards,

Kym Sayers
Acting Chief Executive Officer

SPIRITof
TASMANIA
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M: Spirit of Tasmania

E: Esplanade
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This email may contain con al
immediately. Any form of rep urther dissemination of this email s strictly prohibiled. Also, please note tha! opinions expressed in this email are
those of the aulhor and are not n sarily those of Spirit of Tasmania/TT-Line Company Pty Ltd.

From:
Sent Sunday, 2 March 2025 2:29 PM

Hi Kym

GMO have advised they will need answers on the below for the Premier tomorrow. Can you please advise. Happy to
discuss - imagine some will be easier to respond to than others.
Adam

When will the ship leave Scotland? Exacl dale has not yel been determined. We will work through the logistics of the
mobilisalion plan, including crewing, port stop overs and refuelling options on the return journey before setting an
exact date. We anticipate this would be in May



We cannot risk not havina sufficient crew
ails have finished

I'he crewing is the biggest challenge in this process.
and therefore need to wait until the majority of the day

How much will it cost to return the ship? The exact cost cannot be determined as will be dependent on final crew

numbers, lenath of the voyage and refuelling options. We have previously advised that we estimate it to be circa $4m
= J ~ o 3 J

ermined. We are working on an MOU with the unions for ihe

n EOI process to identify the crew that will particip mr\, in the return journey.

How many crew will be required? This
nobilisation journey. We will underiake

We have been engaging with the Union (MUA) for some time. We have agreed in principle on an MOU but this does
not include final crew numbers — this will be a critical issue an

Where will the ship be stored when it arrives? We are working with TasPorts on the possible optfens T'*CP(”'S have
presented several options, we will also ('“H\"i"é" spending some time at anchor rather than algiiaide a bSi for a

period. We expect to spend some time in Hobart for final fit out and training.

We do expect Hobart to be the most viable option, but if alternate uses are found for the vesSgL there may be a better
option. If we are going to be required to come on and off the berth regularly (e.g. for other vesS@s such as cruise
ships) it may be better for us to be at anchor rather than alongside.

What will happen to the ship between now and when the berth is finished? We /T Srplo8e all options for a use for he

vessel, but only commercially viable options will be considered

we will be required to have a minimum 72 crgiv

If we carry one passenger,

For freight option there is
currently no port infrastructure that would support loading and discifard@in T@emania, and we would not want to
spend any money on temporary infrastructure. But we will do the'@ialysi®pn a number of options.

Will it operate or sitidle? We will explore all options for a ug@e for ¥ v&ssel, but only commercially viable options will

be considered

As per abov e_vut will explgPe M options

How much §$ has been spent to berth spirit tesdateMpie have previously advised that the ¢
December were $1.005m and the estimatecibng®ing monthly costs would be $600k, l,.,(C’UCH]
Leith.

0sts incurred to

g departure costs fron

We are still finalising February accourfas®0 | Bannot provide a more accurate cost incurred to dale at this time.
How much $$ did we spend on brokerage fees? Nil

Our commercial in gonfid@hcgglgietment with the broker provides that we only pay a brokerage fee if the vessel is
chartered

CONFIDENTIALITY,NOTICE AND DISCLAIMER

The iffformationsin._this transmission may be confidential and/or protected by legal professional privilege, and is
intendedighly for the person or persons to whom it is addressed. If you are not such a person, you are warned that
any disclosure, copying or dissemination of the information is unauthorised. If you have received the transmission in
error, please'immediately contact this office by telephone, fax or email, to inform us of the error and to enable
arrangements to be made for the destruction of the transmission, or its return at our cost. No liability is accepted for
any unauthorised use of the information contained in this transmission.



Document 6

From: Limkin, Craig (StateGrowth)

Sent: Monday, 18 November 2024 6:42 PM

Subject: Fwd: TT-Line vessel replacement and Terminal 3
Attachments: TT-Line vessel replacement and Terminal 3.D0CX

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Mclintyre, Denise" <Denise.McIntyre@stategrowth.tas.gov.au>

Date: 18 November 2024 at 17:28:31 AEDT

To: "Office of the Deputy Secretary Strategy, Housing, Infrastructure and Planning”
<DeputySecretarySHIP@stategrowth.tas.gov.au>, "Limkin, Craig”
<Craig.Limkin@stategrowth.tas.gov.au>

Cc:'
Subject: TT-Line vessel replacement and Terminal 3

Hi QTB updated with info on Leith.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE AND DISCLAIMER
The information in this transmission may be confidential and/or proteaté
whom it is addressed. If you are nol such a person, you are warnes
have received the tfransmission in errar, please immediately conlad
arrangements 1o be made for the destruction of the (ransmit
cantained in this lransmissian.

by legal professional pnvilege, and is intended only for the person or persons to
isclosure, copying or dissemination of the information is unaulhorised. If you
y telephone, fax or email, to inform us of the error and to enable

al our cosl, No liabilily is accepted for any unauthorised use of the information



























o Significant improvements have been made recently to the management
and governance of the Terminal 3 project by TT-Line, to increase the
certainty of efficient delivery of the project, including:

o the appointment by TT-Line of a senior project director to be
responsible for leading the delivery of the Terminal 3 project. This
consultant successfully delivered Spirit of Tasmania’s berth at
Geelong has commenced directing TT-Line’s delivery team and

reports to the TT-Line Board
o TT-Line has established a Project Oversight an erin

Committee chaired by the TT-Line Board Chair, with the ‘ather
members consisting of relevant members of executive
leadership team and the State’s appointed D
Review and Assurance.

o TT-Line is establishing improved tim@ afety and quality

controls and systems and is in t s Bf supplementing its
management capacity and capa

o 5

Cleared by:
Deputy Secret

Contact Officer:

%
%)

9|Page



Document 7

From: Limkin, Craig (StateGrowth)

Sent: Thursday, 30 January 2025 4:22 PM
Tor —

Cc: McIntyre, Denise (StateGrowth)
Subject: Suggested Lines Spirit Update

i

Here are the agreed words between Ken and | noting here is going to also double check

final version going out publicly tomorrow.

TT Line has provided the Government with an update on the process of leasidg the vessel. The Company
has received interest in leasing of the vessel and has several live negotiations including an offer from an

interested party. To protect the State’s commercial interest and ensur; money, TT-Line
requires time to finalise terms and conditions prior to a final decision g made on whether to proceed
with the lease. We expect this process to be completed by late F; 5 and will provide further

information at this time.

Happy to chat
Cheers
Craig!

Craig Limkin PSM (he/him)
Secretary - Department of State Growth

Level 6, 4 Salamanca Place, Hobart TAS 7000 | G 36, Hobart TAS 7001

www.stategrowth.tas.gov.au

Courage to make a difference through:

TEAMWORK | INTEGRITY | RES CELLENCE

In recognition of the deep history and cull is island, | acknowledge ond pay my respects to all Tasmanian Aboriginal people; the past,

and present custodians of the L

AN

Y N ND DISCLAIMER

Addhis Iransmission may be coniidential andlor protected by legal professianal privilege, and s ntended only for the person or persons o
ressed WWou are not such 2 persan, you are warned that any disclosuie, copying or dissemination of the infermation is unzuthorised. If you
Vet the transmission in error, please immediately contact this office by telephone, fax or email, Lo Inform us of Lhe errer and to gnable
arrgngemen he made for 1he destruction of the transmission, o its return at our cost, Na liahility is accepled for any unauthorised use of the information
cantained in thisfransmission.




Document 8

From: ]

Sent: Thursday, 12 December 2024 11:01 AM
To: _

Subject: RE: Standard response - TT Lines
Attachments: TT Line responses.docx

Hi-see responses attached. Neither -mr | have an electronic version of the ad —-Nill though.

Fromi

Sent: Wednesday, December 11, 2024 5:45 PM

To: Seor I —

Subject: RE: Standard response - TT Lines
Hi there
I'm still chasing this standard — apologies if you have sent it but | can’t find it.

| note the ads in the paper on the weekend, perhaps you could just send.methe pdfs of those, and I'll send these
out.

Many thanks

trorn S

Sent: Thursday, December 5, 2024 9:31 AM

ro: I ——

Subject: RE: Standard response - TT Lines

Fro
Sent: Thursday, December 52024 9:28 AM
To
Subject: RE: Standard response - TT Lines

| have been busy with scruting®Will send through asap.

Hi there

Just chasing thisurgently please.

Thanks

From:
Sent: Tuesday, December 3, 2024 8:21 AM
To
Subject: RE: Standard response - TT Lines




s r<freshing this and will send through.

rrom N

Sent: Sunday, December 1, 2024 9:12 PM
To:
Subject: Standard response - TT Lines

Hi there
We have several pieces of corro regarding the TT Line and the new spirits.

Do you have an approved standard response that | can use rather than just referring to your office all the time
please.

Many thanks

Office of the Hon Jeremy Rockliff MP
Premier of Tasmania

Minister for Tourism and Hospitality
Minister for [rade and Major Investment
Liberal Member for Braddon

Phone
Level |1, I5 Murray Street, Hobart 7000
WWW.Bremier.ras.gov.ay

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE AND DISCLAIMER
The information in this tra ission may be confid and/or protected by legal professignal privilegdhand Is Intended only for the person or persons to whom it is addrassad If you are not such a person, you are

warned that any disclosure, ¢opying or dissemination of the informetion Is unauthorised. Ifiyou have recelved the transmission in error, please immedijately contact this office by telephone, fax or email, to Inform us
of the error and to enakle arrangemants to be made for the destruction of the transmission, @Flits retufm at our cost. No liability (s accepted for any unauthorised use of the information contalned In this
transmission.




Document 9

From: Kym Sayers spiritoftasmania.com.au>
Sent: Wednesday, 13 November 2024 8:53 PM

To:
Subject: TT-Line Scotland Storage Costs

+

We have looked at the nhumbers and provide the following:

TT-Line has found the best economic solution for the storage of Spirit of Tasmania IV at Leith in Scotland. Leith'is
also a safe and sheltered locked port — that is the sea level does not rise and fall.

While the arrangement with Forth Ports at Leith is a commercial one, vessel port and layup costs in,Hobart are more
than 60% higher than Leith.

For your information only, not to be disclosed:

Relocating the vessels to Tasmania at this time would add approximately $8 million (fuel, crew costs, port charges) to
overall costs if the vessel was then o be returned to Europe ($4m each way), agithe,company is currently reviewing
the market in Europe via brokers for potential lease options, so it makes sense!'to leave Spirit of Tasmania |V there
while that work is undertaken.

Kind Regards,

Kym Sayers
Acting Chief Executive Officer

SPIRIT of
TASMANIA

T:
M:
E: spiritoftasmania.com.au

W: spiritoftasmania.com.au




Document 10

From: Kym Sayer_@spiritoftasmania.com.au'>

Sent: r 2024 12:08 PM
To:

Subject: FW: Update on key matters surrounding the TT-Line Spirit of Tasmania / Quaylink
issues

Importance: High

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

HE
As discussed, below is the email requesting weekly reporting on a number of items. Some of the items have not been
raised by the Minister previously, so not sure why we are being requested to report weekly on them.

Can you please give some guidance as to what are the key items required to be updated, and in what format, for us to
review?

Kind Regards

Kym Sayers
Acting Chief Executive Officer

SPIRIT of
TASMANIA

T:
Mm:
E: spiritoftasmania.com.au

W: spiritoftasmania.com.au

From: Office of the Deputy Secretasy Strategy, Housing, Infrastructure and Planning

<DeputySecretarySHIP@stategrowth.tas.gov.au>

Sent: Wednesday, 30 October 2024 3:06 PM

To: Damian Bugg <-z>spiritoftasmania.com.au>; Kym Sayers <spiritoftasmania.com.au>

Cc: Office of the Deputy Seéretary Strategy, Housing, Infrastructure and Planning

<DeputySecretarySHIP@stategrowth.tas.gov.au>; _@spiritoftasmania.com.au>;-
stategrowth.tas.gov.au>

Subject:{EXTERNAL] Update on key matters surrounding the TT-Line Spirit of Tasmania / Quaylink issues

Importance: High

Hello Damian and Kim,
| am emailing on behalf of Denise Mcintyre, Deputy Secretary at Department of State Growth
The Minister is reporting weekly on TT-Line/Quaylink on key matters.

For example

>
Leasini or Charterini the vessels

1




Can you please provide a weekly update by 4pm every Thursday on this matter, starting this week.

Also, Denise asks if you are both able to share your contact number with her?

Kind Regards,

Strategy, Housing, Infrastructure and Planning | Department of State Growth

Lev 4 Salamanca Place, Hobart | GPQO 536 Hobart, Tasmania, 7001
Ph (Wstategrowth.tas.gov.au

www.sliategrowth.tas.gov.au

Courage to make a difference through
TEAMWORK | INTEGRITY | RESPECT | EXCELLENCE

In recognition of the deep history and culture of this island, | acknowledge and pay my
respects to all Tasmanian Aboriginal people; the past, and present custodians of the Lénd.
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